
234 	LAWS OP WISCONSIN—Ch. 160. 

wise, and report the same to the comptroller, who shall att. 
nually prepare a statement of the expense so incurred irT front 
of each lot or parcel of land and report the same to the city 
clerk, and the amount therein charged to each lot or parcel of 
land shall be by such clerk entered in the tax roll as a special 
tax against said lot or parcel of land, and the same shall be 
collected in all respects like other city taxes upon real estate. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 3, 1905. 

No. 699, A.], 	 [Published May 4, 1905 

CHAPTER 160. 

AN ACT to correct an error and to appropriate certain money 
to E. D. Rinehard, county treasurer of Shawano county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Purpose of appropriation. SEcrioN 1. There is hereby ap-
propriated to E. D. Rinehard out of the general fund of the 
state the sum of ninety-four dollars and eight cents ($94.08) 
the said sum having been paid by mistake into the treasury of 
the state. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 3, 1905. 


